I £ T T
e - i
e R 2y
." .
457 ~ 'This instrument prepared by:
A Charles A. ], Beavers, Jr.
Bradley, Arant, Rose & White
| 1400 Park Place Tower
Birmingham, Alabama 35203
STATE OF ALABAMA )
|
‘1 SHELBY COUNTY )
| This First Amendment to Mortgage and Security Agreement (this
“Amendment”) made and entered into as of the _27th _ day of __June __ , 1991
between EES Joint Venture, an Alabama general partnership (the "Mortgagor”) and
First Commercial Bank (the "Mortgagee”).
WITNESSETH:
| WHEREAS, Mortgagor and Mortgagee entered into that certain Mortgage
«{ and Security Agreement (the "Mortgage”) dated March 30, 1990, encumbering the
- CD property described therein (the "Mortgaged Property”), which instrument was recorded in
| ” the Office of the Judge of Probate of Shelby County, Alabama in Book 285, Page 215, as
£ security for the payment of a note in the amount of Two Million and No/100 Dollars
; % ($2,000,000.00) (hereinafter the "Note®); and
e
% : WHEREAS, the Note has been increased to Two Million Six Hundred
g g Sixty-Six Thousand and No/100 Dollars ($2,666,000.00) for which Mortgagor is justly
. indebted to Mortgagee; and
‘l WHEREAS, Mortgagor has requested that Mortgagee extend the maturity

date of the Note to December 1, 1992, with the option to further extend the maturity
date of the Note to December 1, 1994, and Mortgagee has agreed to do so on the
condition that Mortgagor enter into this Amendment.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and Ten Dollars
and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are

hereby acknowledged, the Mortgagor and Mortgagee hereby mutually stipulate and agree
as follows:

BARW 1 36613

Mo h, 0

" [ . - = ym -- r = [ ——— I
R s n s TS . T LTt ) Y it Jore g
R r e I T . | "] L «+ a w! . !




IR IEr L W IR s L

— - - - ) =
. . . " -y et - L .. PR - .
: “.ﬁhlﬂmumahw el e

soox 362me G2

1. The amount of the Note is hereby increased to Two Million Six

Hundred Sixty-Six Thousand and No /100 Dollars (52,666,000.00).

2, The maturity date of the Loan is hereby extended to December 1,
1992, as evidenced by that certain First Amendment. to Loan Agreement, Promissory
Note, and Loan Documents of even date herewith between' Mortgagor and Mortgagee;
and, if certain conditions which are set forth in said First Amendment to Loan
Agreement, Promissory Note, and Loan Documents are met by Mortgagor, the maturnity
date of the Loan may be extended further to December 1, 1994.

3. Mortgagor docs hereby ratify and affirm all of the provisions set
forth in the Mortgage and does further confirm that the lien on the Mortgaged Property
created by the Mortgage remains superior 10 the claims of all other creditors.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Mortgagor and Mortgagee have caused this
instrament to be executed for and in their names by their duly authorized officers as of
the 27th__ day of __June , 1991.

MORTGAGOR:

EES JOINT VENTURE
An Alabama General Partnership

BY: EES DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION
An :

BY: PARTNERS IN PROGRESS VI
An Alabama General Partnership
As General Partner

By: EAGLE & ASSOCIATES

. - -;-ﬁ—w‘-ﬁr-. - L b, 2 Rl - J— e 1 — . ]
TR T e E e ".H""'"'w_; £y Wit S o AT Y T T R
P T UL I oY il LA O R | .

L T . N

- -
- T I

.-
[ ]
a2 T o D i T i L
- ...' .. o 'l.." -



d
b b
]
] A '
' . e —
LI E ' a1 '14.i'r I
. . . , Tare ._.'_:E'Ej -+
r - T —I'AJ P L
- . L] r |. :
. . oo~ e .
N | , L ’
.‘ ‘. I' T r
1' .
L

BY: EES GROUP
An Alabama General Partnership
As General Partner

By: EES DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION
An Alabama Corporation '
As Genergl Partner

o VRS/Y/

Marc A Eason
Its President

MORTGAGEE.:
FIRST COMMERCIAL BANK

RARW 1 36613

. R -.—_ll._L.._..".,_-_. _...m . . , r.."
R S s e B R B e e B Tl W




= LT WA m g -

I R L L

; ] et '..1 o - RET . i _
1 e R R s - Tl 2l e ks Tl wa L ..

P N, S L. LN

e st
A I PRI T, s - B 0 0 7, TEE AN W

= |
! e - - N
'r'-r .-: 1 _:i,"!._" .:
e 1N Ll
e - T o
'_'.'.'-. I LY R
. "'Lf'.i‘ L
ik - L -
r.ﬂ.l."l . g 1_1.__: LI
.'._h_" . -!'Il"'::" _‘.'_ . f
.1;-].*1.' . l'J.-Ef- -\‘-..‘
- F LL]
I VAT i
La"a + - L
*-l' . .'ll." l"r:"' 'y
ln.l.‘*i I"l':‘.-rli -I.|I_
a r‘:_:‘.| *:. { - -t
,.l-';.,-; " ) |l"-_f!""| - :"- =
"ll ‘l. _l': ‘H-.‘- ca M
P A 4 Tl
_i’"'- ',-J‘_, s Ta
‘.‘;Ili -rllrii" . '._..'”
- LH r - .
L . i
.+f._.|.' T #l I: |:|.‘ [
: ir k.G
Al o S
Lt td'l* i
e . r. .ﬂ_... . e
A Bty 3
ST ,;-" Te A
LN B iy B
.. _,.i' "l |Hr - .. ;II‘
I_| b'qr. ik . .-'-?;."f" 'i-'.:L
""'.;-'.' . .':l..'.;' "J-._-._
AR Thate L
. 1,:-_';; ..:" '::1 J"‘r
-l . e
T -.;ﬁr' ;‘-I-'. =
bosh s it -2
whtie ol v
LR LY} A% B
i- |ll ‘L. r -# '.I‘.I_."'
'I..l.ll 4 y L Sty
o 550 - i
A iPy L
b Ay 5L
":{f - G EEedd
. :‘. -I"I"' . i-r"" I'a}: .
[ 'f?i" g S
1 1- .Il.:qu‘_'_ - -_. r. .J"‘._ =
P R L "".-:‘.“"' . -F =
. ‘-"T-:j* 3 £

STATE OF ALABAMA )
JEFFERSON COUNTY )

L] 1 ' "
.'-:I'i-.l-:.]""..: _-;' .

w et Raa P g

17

llt'.»-:f"' :"I:r.'- "z %
o r R A

I, the undersigned, a notary public in and for said county and state, hereby
certify that Marc A. Eason, whose name as President of EES Development Corporation,

an Alabama corpo

ration, a8 Managing General Partner of EES Joint Venture, an

Alabama general partnership, is signed to the foregoing instrument, and who is known to
me, acknowledged before me on this day that, being informed of the contents of said

instrument, he, as such officer and with full authority, executed the same voluntarily

for

and as the act of said corporation, acting in its capacity as Managing General Partner as

aforesaid.

Given under my hand and official scal this 27¢h_ day of ___ June _

1991.

L)

Notary Public ,

INOTARIAL SEAL]J My commission expires: ________

My Commisslon Explres July 12, 1934

STATE OF ALABAMA )
JEFFERSON COUNTY | )

I, the undersigned, a notary public in and for said county and state, hereby
certify that Lee Hines, whose name as General Partner of Eagle & Associates, an
Alabama general partnership, in its capacity as Managing General Partner of Partners in
Progress VI, an Alabama general partnership, as General Partner of EES Joint Venture,
an Alabama general partnership, is signed to the foregoing instrument, and who is known
to me, acknowledged before me on this day that, being informed of the contents of said

instrument, he, as such General Partner and with full authority, executed the same

voluntarily for and as the act of said partnership, acting in its capacity as aforesaid.

Given under my hand and official seal this 27th day of _June

1991,

\
\ —
Notary Public

[NOTAKIAL SEAL] My commission expires: _

BARW_1 36615

!

.'I'q:- . - T. . . . l

- : LS
: F 3 Eda
- - - | o b k)

- - ;,..rlu. -— -..--.-—r—*—*.--.-u— AT w - s g r-

' _ ) - k . - ' - '

Sy | L I . r - . ' - ‘|-:
- - r

'_—:-‘#W*“m g — -— -.---...,._',.,q—'-..a—-——_.——.—.,.l_._.._.-_|,..__.,l_..F

LY PR T il AT Vigh g - R R T et

T T AT T L R i T 'f}'-:'f-'t;lmﬂ
- - =157 Ldm

Y

LT LR AL r_:.‘...""-"-

)
T 4 LI
;:'_ﬁh- - .‘F 3

My Commizsicn Bapliras July 12, 1924 |

e P R g oy = =

LE I r
J .:"1.'_- l_ .

e



n .. -
s [ T T [T i SR S} E

e A Ktger Al . - . - w

[
~'+- L] -
L '
N ] o ;.
. ‘_- L Y - —————— - r
) _..;. ' ; :' r ii . o . B g
A “a Y o '
Lo ' ' - 'h'.ﬁ- :
‘-". 1 1"-: S . . r‘
.'i ‘) ";.-1” = i
_tl-: FLA . S .
‘r.-'II-J I..' |“':-"J--.- e
Mgt ‘. b |-I:'.'.
A% 'f(:"'-‘. A g
"i"l - ‘jﬁnt -",1::' ..
L N :‘ .'-. ] LY SIS .
T by s e
k- I Fal I8 .',;:-- [
r [Y ] -'.‘J. ._ - '.._..-
o Ay S 7
) .- o L) R
T:' v ST PR
| I Y A H F o 1.
TTH L - i ¥ =5
-._ - -L'L " - -'1’ - ‘F Fl
a o, LRt D ore o !
Sl 1 '. E ey R
,'l;.r "o men St L]l PR
:..';II-‘ ‘w :Ii:' N IIF.L' .ll.
- "-.'...lr.. l-: .- ..."!_'""-. .
aw T s "'.lﬂ ::' -t
. .ill;-.j_ ' :i'(r - ;‘\ - . .‘
a - . ' M, T
L . HE R .
J}:I.‘* :"El“‘: -J'rrl:. .-'. ..-"
. A - T Y
R .S
4E R ol ok
T L e Ay o
i '-.. Ve : . ‘.'l" "'.‘I‘-' r e
_.-!'1_ ., k ,'-r',..._'- L r:'p LT
L] PR -ll" o, T
L 'llr l-‘ Fa . - - R
T . '-";-,w.ﬂ"'l, j,i L
- " .. g - - -
.._.;_.‘r T _.‘"'r_'-"._ . ~
- . L] - -
S i ;'I&: R ks
I-l"l'.‘. AL - % _1_I. .\:.‘." -
bl T ol £
o A L . - R
hi ot !'.‘r."..:{' J."‘:i'- .'"‘.L r
) J.ralul " ! .--r l".T:“r '..-...—
o ' . i
LE g S et
£ o H a T
e '[E . . O
P o ek -',[i!;
. “l-'i "; " |_-_,:E.-1 . ‘-I"-q. 'i* 4 ...I‘
. ina vl " - ur L &
N e S\ gl
- =" r . . .
]

sk 302nmc: 95

STATE OF ALABAMA )

- 4

JEFFERSON COUNTY

I, the undersigned, a notary public in and for said county and state, hereby
certify that Marc A. Eason, whose name as President of EES Development Corporation,
an Alabama corporation, in its capacity as General Partner of EES Group, an Alabama
general partnership, as General Partner of EES Joint Venture, an Alabama general
partnership, is signed to the foregoing instrument, and who is known to me,
acknowledged before me on this day that, being informed of the contents of said
instrument. he, as such officer and with full authority, executed the same voluntarily for
and as the act of said corporation, acting in its capacity as aforesaid.

Given under my hand and official seal this 27th _ day of _-u2e _

1991.

blic

My Commigsion Expl.es July 12, 1854
My commission expires: .

[NOTARIAL SEAL]

TR
EREREE h “‘
STATE OF ALABAMA ATt IR I -

JEFFERSON COUNTY ) gySEp U PH LI

v oar
-

' Coo 4t AV N2
], the undersigned, a notary public in “and for said county in said state,
hereby unify that Michael R. Washburn _, whose name as Vice President
of First Commercial Bank, an Alabama banking corporation, is signed to the foregoing
instrument and who is known to me, acknowledged before me on this day that, being
informed of the contents of the instrument, he, as such officer and with full authority,
executed the same voluntarily for and as the act of said corporation.

Given under my hand and official scal this 27ch  day of _ June —

1991.

).

=~ otary Public
My c::rn:rﬂ:.s:a%plrss July 12, 1534
My commission expires:

' C = e pE———— T O T OF - . —r —rr— g~y .
T LR . L. . ot

-Hll;l‘: e



